

ITEM NO.806

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).6462/2003

UMESH KORGA BHANDARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-03-2022 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Siddharth Seem, Adv.(Mentioned by)
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon being mentioned by Mr. Siddharth Seem, learned counsel for the appellant seeking urgent listing of the matter, we deem it appropriate to direct the Registry to list the matter in the last week of April, 2022 before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ajay Rastogi.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)